

## MARKET RELEASE

2 November 2010

## **MIKOH Corporation Limited**

## TRADING HALT

The securities of MIKOH Corporation Limited (the "Company") will be placed in pre-open at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in pre-open until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 4 November 2010 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: MIK

Kim-Ly Nguyen
Principal Adviser, Issuers (Sydney)



2 November 2010

ASX Limited Company Announcements Platform

## **REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT**

MIKOH Corporation requests an immediate trading halt of its securities.

For the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 17.1, MIK provides the following information:

- (i) MIK requests that the trading halt continues until the earlier of either an announcement by the Company regarding the appointment of a new director or until the commencement of trading on Thursday 4 November 2010.
- (ii) MIK is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully,

JUSTIN CLYNE
Company Secretary